Maine law.
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CHAP. 163 

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the 
Sixty-First Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, 
commencing on the third day of January, and ending on 
the fifteenth day of March, in the year of our Lord one 
thousand eight hundred and eighty-three. 

MEMBERS. 
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TRIOTS, NAMES, _ ., <I ... " 
~~ ~~ 
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";::; 01 ..2 "s-g 
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Fb'st ... ......... El'llest M. G-o-o-d-a--Il-.-.-. -,I' -9-51501 $169 00 
Barak Maxwell ....... 100150 170 00 
Joseph Smith, 4th .... 80150 166 00 

Second .. , ....... Charles McLaughlin ... 65 150 163 00 
Tobias Lord ......... 90 150 168 00 
Albert F. Nutting ..... 90 150 168 00 
Stephen J. Young .... 35 150 157 00 

As President P1'O tem. 4 4 00 

Thb'd ........... James W. Clark ...... 145 150 179 00 
Eckley T. Stearns .... 130 150 176 00 

Fow·th .......... William D. Pennell ... 65150 163 00 
William D. Roak ..... 80 150 166 00 

Fifth ........... Philip H. Stubbs ..... 115 150 173 00 

Sixth ........... John H. Kimball ...... 40 150 158 00 

Seventh . ........ Francis E. Heath ...... 20 150 154 00 
George E. Weeks ..... 5150 151 00 

As President P1'O tem. 4 4 00 

Eighth . ......... Orin S. Haskell ....... 40 150 158 00 
Virgil R. Connor ..... 25 150 155 00 

Ninth ........... Augustus G. Lebroke .. 13~1150 176 00 

Tenth ........... 315 00 John L. Cutler ....... 7.yOO 
President. 

James 'Weymouth .... 90150 168 00 
Thomas H. "Ventworth 951150 169 00 
Philip Wilson. . . . . . .. 50150 160 00 



PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

MEMBERS OF THE SENATE-Concluded. 

DISTRICTS. NAMES. 

- ----
Eleventh ... ...... Sehastian S. Marble ... 85 150 $167 00 

Twelfth ......... Stephen J. Gushee ... 95 150 169 00 

Thi1·teenth .....•. James R. Taber ....... 50 150 160 00 
William M. Rust ..... 65 150 163 00 

As President p1'O tem. 4 4 00 

Fou1'teenth •...... Oliver P. Bragdon .... 135 150 177 00 
Guy W. McAllister ... 90 150 168 00 

Fifteenth ......... Voranus L. Coffin ..... 280 150 206 00 
Seward B. Hume ...... 265 150 203 00 

Sixteenth .. , ...•. Elisha E. Parkhurst ... 345150 219 00 

5,426 00 

OFFICERS. 
Secretary ........ Charles "V. Tilden .... 10(00. 602 00 

Extra for filing and 
indexing ....•... 100 00 

Ass't Secretary ... George E. Minot ..... 20300 304 00 
Charles K. Tilden ..... 

1

10 10 00 
Messenger ....... Charles H. Lovejoy .... 20150 154 00 

Extra service ....... 25 25 00 
Extra service ....... 35 35 00 

Ass't Messenger .. F. E. Voter .......... 100 150 170 00 
Extra ............. 35 35 00 

Folder .....•.•.. A. B. T. Chadbourne .. 80

1

150 166 00 
Extra ............. 25 25 00 

Page ..•....•.... Ernest H. Wheeler .... 20100 104 00 
Extra ...........•• 20 20 00 

Reporter ........ Edgar L. Warren .... 300 00 

2,050 00 
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Pay Roll of the 
Senate. 

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

CHAPLAINS. 

RESIDENCE. NAMES. 

-
Augusta ......... Rev. Mr. Sargent .... 

" Thatcher .... 

" Tilden ...... 

" Sanderson ... 
" White ...... 

" Penney ..... 

" Upjohn ..... 
Rev. Dr. Quinby ..... 

" Rickel' ..... 
Hallowell • ,. (I", Rev. Mr. Martin ..... 

" White ...... 

" McLaughlin. 
Rev. Dr. Butler ..... 

Gardiner ........ Rev. Mr. Vail. ........ 

" Bmdley ..... 

" . Minard ..... 

" Davis ...... 
HOllse ..... " ..... " Ranclall ..... 
Castine '.1 ••••• 0. " Ives ....... , 
Readfield ........ " Robinson .... 
Chesterville ...... " Allen ....... 

RECAPITULATION. 

Menlbers ............................... . 
Officers ................................ . 
Chaplains ............................... . 

Resolve on the PIlY roll of the ::lenate. 
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$6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
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4 00 
2 00 
6 00 
6 00 
2 00 
4 00 
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6 00 
2 00 
6 00 
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16 00 
2 00 
2 00 
6 00 

----
104 00 

$5,426 00 
2,050 00 

104 00 

7,580 00 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the tl'easury of the 
state to the several persons named in the foregoing pity roll, 
the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in 
the whole to the sum of seven thousand five hunch'ed and 
eighty dollars. 

Approved Maroh 15, 1883. 


